Olli Rehn's calendar

Governor of the Bank of Finland

June 2025

Date Event'

1 June Meeting: Europe Climate Foundation
‘Climate policy, US and EU’

3 June Informal dinner with Paschal Donohoe,
President of the Eurogroup and the Members
of the Governing Council

4-5 June ECB Governing Council

6 June Speech (in Finnish): “Economic outlook in
Europe and Finland under the strain of power
politics”, visit by Central Finland Entrepreneurs

8 June Speech (in Finnish): “Women entrepreneurs as
drivers of change”, World variables seminar

9 June Opening remarks at the WIDER Development

Conference: “Safeguarding tomorrow —
innovative approaches to growth and equity”

' Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.
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Member of the ECB Governing Council

Place

Kirkkonummi

Frankfurt

Frankfurt

BoF

Helsinki

Helsinki



Date

9 June

10 June

10 June

10 June

11 June

11 June

12 June

12 June

13 June

16 June

16 June

17 June

17 June

24 June

25 June

25 June

25 June

25 June

Event!

Opening remarks on the publication of the
European Stability Mechanism's Evaluation
Report on the Analytical Capability of the ESM

Speech (in Finnish): “Sluggish growth in the
shadow of the trade war”, Bank of Finland
Bulletin press briefing

Meeting: BlackRock
‘Global economy today’

Meeting with Executive Vice-President Henna
Virkkunen, European Commission

‘Finland and the European economy today’
Speech (in Finnish): “Overview of the financial
markets and the economy and the ECB's
monetary policy”, Economic Council meeting
Meeting with media

Meeting with media

Cocktail dinner in connection with the Annual
Meeting of the European Association for
Banking and Financial History (eabh)

Speech: “Europe’s Triple Test: Defence,
Decarbonisation and Dynamism”, OECD
Lectures of the Governor

Attendance: Kultaranta Talks

Meeting with media

Meeting with media

Speech (in Finnish): “The Bank of Finland and
the ECB's monetary policy”, visit by the Clean
and sustainable solutions innovation hub of the

Metropolia University of Applied Sciences

Meeting: Heritage Foundation

‘Global economy today’
Meeting with media

ECB Governing Council
Institutional Investor Dialogue

Banking Industry Dialogue

" Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.
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Place

BoF Museum

BoF

BoF

BoF

Helsinki

teleconference
Paris

Paris

Paris

Naantali
teleconference
teleconference

BoF

BoF

BoF
teleconference
teleconference

teleconference



Date

26 June

26 June

26 June

27 June

30 June - 2 July

Event!

ECB General Council

General Board of the European Systemic Risk
Board (ESRB)

Meeting with media

Speech: “Securing Europe’s Future: Financial
Resilience and Strategic Investment” and
discussion with Professor Simon Johnson at
the RiskLab Finland, Bank of Finland and
European Systemic Risk Board Joint
Conference

Attendance: ECB Forum on Central Banking
“Adapting to change: macroeconomic shifts
and policy responses”

" Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.
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Place

teleconference

teleconference

teleconference

BoF

Sintra



